TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIStates Industries, LLC	FORMERLY Renwood States Lending, LLC	107/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	States Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	29545 Enid Road East	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154618	NOVA
Registration Number:	2361967	APPLE PLY
Registration Number:	2675934	ARMORCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(503) 778-2137 Phone:

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Davis

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125394.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis

REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/lisamdavis/
Date:	07/25/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM sec int release 2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0113

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Subject Marks:

NOVA - Reg. No. 2154618

APPLY PLY - Reg. No. 2361967 ARMORCORE. - Reg. No. 2675934

Registrant:

States Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

29545 Enid Road East Eugene, Oregon 97401

States Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Renwood States Lending, LLC, and successor in interest to the rights of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. with respect to following described rights, hereby releases all of its rights with respect to the following documents:

- 1. Security Agreement recorded 12/30/2002, Reel/Frame: 2737/0275; and
- 2. Assignment of Security Interest recorded 08/24/2010, Reel/Frame: 4266/0503.

Dated: July 22, 2011

STATES INDUSTRIES, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:_

Dennis Breeden, Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF OREGON

) SS

COUNTY OF LANE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on July 21 2011, by Dennis

Breeden, the Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of States Industries, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL LOREMA FAY TEGGE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 423663
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 25, 2011

77674-0001/LEGAL21357797.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0114